3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 225tP2014 | LG | 6B
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR1900837¢ s 150 Tt
2266392-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266392-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266392-1 B TO0L ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266392-2 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266392-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17F TYPE
WIRE |1 .78 mm [ 0701 F - | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL |[3.30 mm [.130] 0 -] | - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
408-35047 -~ S | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
S R R | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
AN - [T 1 1 [T | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
S R R | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ? ? - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /2
3 87-4 63 mm [ 152- 182 IN] - |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NONE ) ) - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
appLicaTIonES 1 |~ | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - - - - | - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
S R R | 2844908 - 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED :
SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1 1 2844907- POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL HULANE TERMINAL TE SEAL HULANE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
21135071 (6)618553BSS 2113500 1 T165-335414 B1.6-2.1 R | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
21135031 1165-0200 @1.5-2.0 - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-l 212022 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S R R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST7E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-l 212022 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
S R R | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
S R R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S R R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -2l ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
S R R | 1803583-9  |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Z/\;§Eg§§Gng§UEg%ngA%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND BN N | 1803515~ | RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 44
" S R R | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B 4 c079583°5  |LR, BHOL, RoHs (M4 X c0) =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE e e 2|2 | 2¢c844960°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S | 28449972~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
z/\: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B LA A R O 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S R R | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. R | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S IR A B - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S R R | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FWARNING UN - [ [ | 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING — [ U [ U v [ 1| 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L] 106885 4 ISTOP, SHEAR____ -
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, l B I B a0 AT Een ROt 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N 12 12 [ 1 [ 1 | 916339271 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - | - - - i
- - | - - - 6
S R R | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S R R | 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] | 1-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
S R R | 455888-T SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 2] | 3-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“771-72|-711 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e g CRRMCE A48 PR ok 6 BT SeEMTEA [ own 07JUL20T4 — TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — Y
CHLK NG 07JUL2074 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD O07TJUL2014 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
VR Ios ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg 10003 APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) - :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 ©:2266392 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

SR SED RN

-

MECHANTCAL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm S

TROKE

30mm STROKE

LoC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

44 25£0.

REF ]

{

=
"l

O

fol

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~—— 1.0£0.5

TN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

E—L

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DW}QI»HUANG 07JULCOT4 (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG O7JUL2014 HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 07JUL2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lrc i ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 ‘@%{::Hfﬁﬁ 0003 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STRQK E . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED ATERIAL s WEIGHT A 100779 [(C=2266392 -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
e | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266392- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266392-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266392-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] F
INSUL |3.30 mm [.130] O
-1 T - 2119640-] PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -35047 L] HERE 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 1 2119082-3  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
N E 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: HULANE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 - 2063440-1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
-l 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : ’ :
e T P - |REF|REF 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
' o : o - : 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
T ~ ] -] 2119641-2 [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 11571
SPECTEICATION - 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- 2] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED oo - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TE TERMINAL HULANE TERMINAL TE SEAL HULANE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ ] ! 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF :1 4
21135071 (61616553655 21135001 7165 33541 A B1.62.1 ~ | LT 180907671 [RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 14C
-] - 2119799-] HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- 1 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
: - 1 2844907 POST . LOCKING 983
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - .
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | SERLEES S ALbh LRI o
- 1 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0.50mm? 1.07+4/-0.05 [.042+/-. 00271 10.°2 _ | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
0. 30mmZ 0.98+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002) . -2l 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 ¥ 6.0 59
- 1 985575-3 SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685- PAWL  FEED 56
-l 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 10 53
- 1 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS K M3 57
- 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
T - 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
L] I 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-] FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
zf: - 1 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1752356 -1 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND B A 2079383-5  |SCR, BASC, Rofls (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 | 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 1 LTI SPACER. CRIVPER K
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | c168085-2  |5CR, SKT HD LAP, Rofly, M4 X 8.0 4
-2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT, REG M4 20
Z/AL APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ! 1 1 gwgiigg ; QE;EEQ’ igiéEESSION l;
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - :
DOCUMENT, 10T-35000. *WARNLING N - 1 1 EW?iiii?WA gggié igEéER FRONT lé
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1 a0 TG e o 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER ANEE 1 1 916339271 |ANVIL  COMBINATION 2
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, E R - - 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - -] - - - 6
- 1 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 5-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1ﬁg 1 1 1 1-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888 - SPACER, CRIMPER ?
‘N 1 1 3-456404-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIOCZ0T — TE Commectiviy
K. HUANG G Y
CHLK NG 07JuL2014 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 07JUL2014 |NnaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side fFeed
TRE s 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
, , 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES b .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 3 9 2 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL
@ =ij- ) ///(::>REF
2.0 CD

T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF

—==—1.04+£0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

O

35.22+£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘R’WEF
ti,)REF Iﬁ=1;gkfﬁr—————j

—
—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

T P R R o 0T UL20T = = ey
CHLK NG 071JuL2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; O7JUL2014 NAVE ‘
GO Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b5 Applicator
| | +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww £0.013
4 PLC £0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL — [FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266392
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




